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European Junior Swimming Championships 2011
Beograd, 6/7/2010 - 10/7/2011

Event 35 Boys, 800m Freestyle 17 - 18 years
7/9/2011 - 11:11 Results
Points: FINA 2010

Rank YB Time RT Pts

1. Yildirimer Ediz 93 Turkey 8:00.82+0.78 831
50m: 28.08 28.08 250m: 2:29.39 30.41 450m: 4:31.30 30.51 650m: 6:33.46 30.48

100m: 58.21 30.13 300m: 2:59.61 30.22 500m: 5:01.79 30.49 700m: 7:03.66 30.20
150m: 1:28.58 30.37 350m: 3:30.24 30.63 550m: 5:32.46 30.67 750m: 7:33.50 29.84
200m: 1:58.98 30.40 400m: 4:00.79 30.55 600m: 6:02.98 30.52 800m: 8:00.82 27.32

2. Detti Gabriele 94 Italy 8:00.95+0.84 830
50m: 28.31 28.31 250m: 2:30.59 30.62 450m: 4:31.89 30.21 650m: 6:33.58 30.11

100m: 59.02 30.71 300m: 3:00.67 30.08 500m: 5:02.58 30.69 700m: 7:03.67 30.09
150m: 1:29.65 30.63 350m: 3:31.07 30.40 550m: 5:32.99 30.41 750m: 7:32.98 29.31
200m: 1:59.97 30.32 400m: 4:01.68 30.61 600m: 6:03.47 30.48 800m: 8:00.95 27.97

3. Paltrinieri Gregorio 94 Italy 8:01.31+0.87 828
50m: 28.30 28.30 250m: 2:29.65 30.28 450m: 4:31.11 30.34 650m: 6:32.30 29.32

100m: 58.67 30.37 300m: 2:59.84 30.19 500m: 5:01.79 30.68 700m: 7:03.55 31.25
150m: 1:28.84 30.17 350m: 3:30.30 30.46 550m: 5:32.50 30.71 800m: 8:01.31 57.76
200m: 1:59.37 30.53 400m: 4:00.77 30.47 600m: 6:02.98 30.48

4. Szuba Michal 93 Poland 8:01.71+0.86 826
50m: 28.18 28.18 250m: 2:30.88 30.65 450m: 4:32.55 30.11 650m: 6:34.41 30.37

100m: 59.03 30.85 300m: 3:01.31 30.43 500m: 5:02.88 30.33 700m: 7:04.32 29.91
150m: 1:29.57 30.54 350m: 3:31.93 30.62 550m: 5:33.59 30.71 750m: 7:34.17 29.85
200m: 2:00.23 30.66 400m: 4:02.44 30.51 600m: 6:04.04 30.45 800m: 8:01.71 27.54

5. Zaborowski Filip 94 Poland 8:05.84+0.78 805
50m: 28.52 28.52 250m: 2:31.09 30.81 450m: 4:34.60 30.54 650m: 6:36.14 30.28

100m: 58.87 30.35 300m: 3:02.10 31.01 500m: 5:05.15 30.55 700m: 7:06.52 30.38
150m: 1:29.57 30.70 350m: 3:33.17 31.07 550m: 5:35.51 30.36 750m: 7:36.52 30.00
200m: 2:00.28 30.71 400m: 4:04.06 30.89 600m: 6:05.86 30.35 800m: 8:05.84 29.32

6. Vigorito Lucas 94 France 8:10.49+0.71 783
50m: 28.43 28.43 250m: 2:31.28 30.78 450m: 4:34.88 31.07 650m: 6:39.18 31.05

100m: 59.02 30.59 300m: 3:02.34 31.06 500m: 5:06.08 31.20 700m: 7:10.31 31.13
150m: 1:29.66 30.64 350m: 3:31.94 29.60 550m: 5:37.26 31.18 750m: 7:40.88 30.57
200m: 2:00.50 30.84 400m: 4:03.81 31.87 600m: 6:08.13 30.87 800m: 8:10.49 29.61

7. Vial Collet Enzo 93 France 8:13.16+0.80 770
50m: 28.58 28.58 250m: 2:33.32 31.14 450m: 4:38.82 31.13 650m: 6:42.73 30.72

100m: 59.57 30.99 300m: 3:05.29 31.97 500m: 5:09.95 31.13 700m: 7:13.54 30.81
150m: 1:30.85 31.28 350m: 3:36.54 31.25 550m: 5:40.76 30.81 750m: 7:43.94 30.40
200m: 2:02.18 31.33 400m: 4:07.69 31.15 600m: 6:12.01 31.25 800m: 8:13.16 29.22

8. Goicoechea Casanueva Victor 94 Spain 8:13.18+0.75 770
50m: 27.99 27.99 250m: 2:30.28 30.91 450m: 4:35.50 31.39 650m: 6:41.61 31.38

100m: 58.07 30.08 300m: 3:01.27 30.99 500m: 5:06.95 31.45 700m: 7:13.46 31.85
150m: 1:28.73 30.66 350m: 3:32.77 31.50 550m: 5:38.58 31.63 750m: 7:44.67 31.21
200m: 1:59.37 30.64 400m: 4:04.11 31.34 600m: 6:10.23 31.65 800m: 8:13.18 28.51

9. Kiraly Bence 93 Hungary 8:13.72+0.79 767
50m: 28.00 28.00 250m: 2:30.82 30.97 450m: 4:35.25 31.04 650m: 6:40.96 31.88

100m: 58.21 30.21 300m: 3:01.84 31.02 500m: 5:06.30 31.05 700m: 7:12.55 31.59
150m: 1:29.20 30.99 350m: 3:32.98 31.14 550m: 5:37.70 31.40 750m: 7:44.19 31.64
200m: 1:59.85 30.65 400m: 4:04.21 31.23 600m: 6:09.08 31.38 800m: 8:13.72 29.53
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European Junior Swimming Championships 2011
Beograd, 6/7/2010 - 10/7/2011

Event 35, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time RT Pts

10. Muffels Rob 94 Germany 8:14.25+0.86 765
50m: 27.87 27.87 250m: 2:30.55 31.01 450m: 4:35.89 31.30 650m: 6:41.72 31.31

100m: 58.04 30.17 300m: 3:01.53 30.98 500m: 5:07.31 31.42 700m: 7:13.71 31.99
150m: 1:28.95 30.91 350m: 3:33.11 31.58 550m: 5:38.77 31.46 750m: 7:44.98 31.27
200m: 1:59.54 30.59 400m: 4:04.59 31.48 600m: 6:10.41 31.64 800m: 8:14.25 29.27

11. Papp Mark 94 Hungary 8:14.32+0.85 765
50m: 27.30 27.30 250m: 2:28.71 30.45 450m: 4:32.86 31.26 650m: 6:40.36 32.02

100m: 57.36 30.06 300m: 2:59.74 31.03 500m: 5:04.83 31.97 700m: 7:12.60 32.24
150m: 1:27.24 29.88 350m: 3:30.37 30.63 550m: 5:36.29 31.46 750m: 7:44.78 32.18
200m: 1:58.26 31.02 400m: 4:01.60 31.23 600m: 6:08.34 32.05 800m: 8:14.32 29.54

12. Nagy Richard 93 Slovakia 8:14.36+0.77 764
50m: 28.40 28.40 250m: 2:32.21 30.91 450m: 4:36.92 31.37 650m: 6:42.86 31.38

100m: 59.12 30.72 300m: 3:03.06 30.85 500m: 5:08.34 31.42 700m: 7:13.91 31.05
150m: 1:30.36 31.24 350m: 3:34.39 31.33 550m: 5:39.93 31.59 750m: 7:44.96 31.05
200m: 2:01.30 30.94 400m: 4:05.55 31.16 600m: 6:11.48 31.55 800m: 8:14.36 29.40

13. McKee Anton Sveinn 93 Iceland 8:15.66+0.76 758
50m: 28.32 28.32 250m: 2:31.88 30.92 450m: 4:36.79 31.61 650m: 6:42.88 31.62

100m: 59.19 30.87 300m: 3:02.80 30.92 500m: 5:08.20 31.41 700m: 7:14.13 31.25
150m: 1:30.22 31.03 350m: 3:33.89 31.09 550m: 5:39.80 31.60 750m: 7:45.78 31.65
200m: 2:00.96 30.74 400m: 4:05.18 31.29 600m: 6:11.26 31.46 800m: 8:15.66 29.88

14. Rozas Lopez Miguel Angel 94 Spain 8:17.81+0.68 749
50m: 28.51 28.51 250m: 2:30.47 31.04 450m: 4:35.88 31.52 650m: 6:43.79 31.75

100m: 58.24 29.73 300m: 3:01.32 30.85 500m: 5:07.88 32.00 700m: 7:15.72 31.93
150m: 1:28.76 30.52 350m: 3:32.72 31.40 550m: 5:39.97 32.09 750m: 7:47.52 31.80
200m: 1:59.43 30.67 400m: 4:04.36 31.64 600m: 6:12.04 32.07 800m: 8:17.81 30.29

15. Crouch-Anderson Myles 93 Great Britain 8:19.65+0.82 740
50m: 28.36 28.36 250m: 2:31.10 30.83 450m: 4:35.06 31.44 650m: 6:43.94 32.46

100m: 58.84 30.48 300m: 3:01.65 30.55 500m: 5:07.03 31.97 700m: 7:16.27 32.33
150m: 1:29.79 30.95 350m: 3:32.38 30.73 550m: 5:39.35 32.32 750m: 7:48.36 32.09
200m: 2:00.27 30.48 400m: 4:03.62 31.24 600m: 6:11.48 32.13 800m: 8:19.65 31.29

16. RAIU Florin Alexandru 94 Romania 8:22.30 729
50m: 28.53 28.53 250m: 2:33.42 31.46 450m: 4:40.80 31.89 650m: 6:48.84 32.07

100m: 59.85 31.32 300m: 3:05.10 31.68 500m: 5:12.83 32.03 700m: 7:20.77 31.93
150m: 1:30.78 30.93 350m: 3:36.95 31.85 550m: 5:44.84 32.01 750m: 7:52.08 31.31
200m: 2:01.96 31.18 400m: 4:08.91 31.96 600m: 6:16.77 31.93 800m: 8:22.30 30.22

17. Manousakis Nikolaos 93 Greece 8:22.59+0.76 727
50m: 28.27 28.27 250m: 2:30.41 30.92 450m: 4:37.55 32.41 650m: 6:46.48 32.65

100m: 58.36 30.09 300m: 3:01.94 31.53 500m: 5:09.53 31.98 700m: 7:19.18 32.70
150m: 1:28.89 30.53 350m: 3:33.53 31.59 550m: 5:41.76 32.23 750m: 7:51.47 32.29
200m: 1:59.49 30.60 400m: 4:05.14 31.61 600m: 6:13.83 32.07 800m: 8:22.59 31.12

18. Vogel Florian 94 Germany 8:25.31+0.78 716
50m: 28.70 28.70 250m: 2:34.67 31.24 450m: 4:40.91 31.46 650m: 6:49.76 32.45

100m: 59.84 31.14 300m: 3:06.18 31.51 500m: 5:13.27 32.36 700m: 7:22.05 32.29
150m: 1:31.65 31.81 350m: 3:37.80 31.62 550m: 5:44.95 31.68 750m: 7:54.24 32.19
200m: 2:03.43 31.78 400m: 4:09.45 31.65 600m: 6:17.31 32.36 800m: 8:25.31 31.07
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European Junior Swimming Championships 2011
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Event 35, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time RT Pts

19. Turner Conor 94 Ireland 8:27.03 709
50m: 28.74 28.74 250m: 2:36.59 32.27 450m: 4:45.70 32.02 650m: 6:53.20 31.71

100m: 1:00.09 31.35 300m: 3:08.84 32.25 500m: 5:17.73 32.03 700m: 7:25.06 31.86
150m: 1:32.31 32.22 350m: 3:41.27 32.43 550m: 5:49.61 31.88 750m: 7:56.51 31.45
200m: 2:04.32 32.01 400m: 4:13.68 32.41 600m: 6:21.49 31.88 800m: 8:27.03 30.52

20. Slabe Stas 93 Slovenia 8:27.21+0.80 708
50m: 28.89 28.89 250m: 2:35.49 31.75 450m: 4:43.19 31.91 650m: 6:53.79 32.39

100m: 1:00.51 31.62 300m: 3:07.61 32.12 500m: 5:15.88 32.69 700m: 7:26.46 32.67
150m: 1:31.82 31.31 350m: 3:39.12 31.51 550m: 5:48.45 32.57 750m: 7:58.60 32.14
200m: 2:03.74 31.92 400m: 4:11.28 32.16 600m: 6:21.40 32.95 800m: 8:27.21 28.61

21. Oliveira Tiago Silva 94 Portugal 8:27.40+0.66 707
50m: 28.35 28.35 250m: 2:35.07 31.99 450m: 4:44.00 31.84 650m: 6:53.57 32.07

100m: 59.10 30.75 300m: 3:07.58 32.51 500m: 5:16.46 32.46 700m: 7:26.19 32.62
150m: 1:30.94 31.84 350m: 3:39.69 32.11 550m: 5:48.68 32.22 750m: 7:58.30 32.11
200m: 2:03.08 32.14 400m: 4:12.16 32.47 600m: 6:21.50 32.82 800m: 8:27.40 29.10

22. Santa Gustavo Manuel 93 Portugal 8:27.85+0.87 705
50m: 28.40 28.40 250m: 2:33.07 31.62 450m: 4:41.78 32.06 650m: 6:51.49 32.10

100m: 58.80 30.40 300m: 3:05.01 31.94 500m: 5:14.20 32.42 700m: 7:24.14 32.65
150m: 1:29.87 31.07 350m: 3:37.44 32.43 550m: 5:46.56 32.36 750m: 7:56.79 32.65
200m: 2:01.45 31.58 400m: 4:09.72 32.28 600m: 6:19.39 32.83 800m: 8:27.85 31.06

23. Bau Martin 94 Slovenia 8:30.62 694
50m: 30.00 30.00 250m: 2:39.62 32.23 450m: 4:48.97 31.92 650m: 6:57.21 32.25

100m: 1:02.90 32.90 300m: 3:12.42 32.80 500m: 5:20.96 31.99 700m: 7:29.58 32.37
150m: 1:35.41 32.51 350m: 3:45.06 32.64 550m: 5:52.76 31.80 750m: 8:01.15 31.57
200m: 2:07.39 31.98 400m: 4:17.05 31.99 600m: 6:24.96 32.20 800m: 8:30.62 29.47

24. Johansen Mikkel 94 Denmark 8:35.53+0.74 674
50m: 29.48 29.48 250m: 2:35.85 31.79 450m: 4:45.45 32.80 650m: 6:57.55 33.23

100m: 1:00.91 31.43 300m: 3:07.78 31.93 500m: 5:18.13 32.68 700m: 7:30.48 32.93
150m: 1:32.53 31.62 350m: 3:40.22 32.44 550m: 5:51.30 33.17 750m: 8:03.35 32.87
200m: 2:04.06 31.53 400m: 4:12.65 32.43 600m: 6:24.32 33.02 800m: 8:35.53 32.18

25. Hadjiconstantinou Iacovos 94 Cyprus 8:39.60 658
50m: 28.78 28.78 250m: 2:38.56 33.00 450m: 4:50.62 33.26 650m: 7:03.01 32.41

100m: 1:00.49 31.71 300m: 3:11.34 32.78 500m: 5:24.13 33.51 700m: 7:35.30 32.29
150m: 1:32.94 32.45 350m: 3:44.39 33.05 550m: 5:57.60 33.47 750m: 8:07.24 31.94
200m: 2:05.56 32.62 400m: 4:17.36 32.97 600m: 6:30.60 33.00 800m: 8:39.60 32.36

26. Mijatovic Igor 94 Serbia 8:44.17+0.75 641
50m: 29.24 29.24 250m: 2:30.46 25.40 500m: 4:15.85 33.03 700m: 6:29.34 36.68

100m: 1:00.91 31.67 350m: 2:37.42 6.96 550m: 4:48.85 33.00 750m: 8:03.61 1:34.27
150m: 1:32.90 31.99 400m: 3:10.03 32.61 600m: 5:21.57 32.72 800m: 8:44.17 40.56
200m: 2:05.06 32.16 450m: 3:42.82 32.79 650m: 5:52.66 31.09

27. Karap Nezir 94 Turkey 8:49.90+0.82 621
50m: 29.09 29.09 250m: 2:36.61 32.17 450m: 4:48.56 33.38 650m: 7:06.52 34.79

100m: 1:00.34 31.25 300m: 3:09.15 32.54 500m: 5:22.60 34.04 700m: 7:41.35 34.83
150m: 1:32.39 32.05 350m: 3:42.06 32.91 550m: 5:57.28 34.68 750m: 8:16.26 34.91
200m: 2:04.44 32.05 400m: 4:15.18 33.12 600m: 6:31.73 34.45 800m: 8:49.90 33.64
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Event 35, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time RT Pts

28. Stojanoski Andrej 94 FYRMacedonia 9:24.52+0.97 513
50m: 30.08 30.08 250m: 2:50.28 36.00 450m: 5:14.24 35.69 650m: 7:38.77 36.01

100m: 1:03.98 33.90 300m: 3:26.58 36.30 500m: 5:50.41 36.17 700m: 8:14.38 35.61
150m: 1:38.95 34.97 350m: 4:02.88 36.30 550m: 6:26.58 36.17 750m: 8:49.98 35.60
200m: 2:14.28 35.33 400m: 4:38.55 35.67 600m: 7:02.76 36.18 800m: 9:24.52 34.54

DNS Koski Matias 94 Finland
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